D'Garage LLP
8 Burn Road #09-16 Singapore 369977
HP: 9144 4556 Email: dgaragellp@gmail.com
Business Registration No. T16LL0019J

Our Ref: SKA5748H
Your Ref: SUK49447

11 June, 2020

Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road

#17-04/07 The Concourse
Singapore 199555

Attention: Motor Claims Department
Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKA5748H & SJK4944Z ON 13/03/2020

We are writing on behalf of Mr Chau Tsun Hiung; the registered owner of Vehicle No.SKA5748H involved
in the above accident.

We are instructed that the above accident was caused solely and completely by the negligence of
SJK49447. As a result of which, our client had suffered loss and expenses.

We are instructed by our client to claim for:

- Cost of Repair $ 2,250.00 (as finalised with surveyor + GST)
- Loss of Rental (4 days x $120/day) $ 48000 (W/GST)
- LTA Search Fees $ 7.45

Total $ 2,737.45

We enclosed herewith the following documents for your reference.
- Invoice - GIA Report
- Rental Agreement & Invoice - Traffic Police Report
- LTA Search Fees

Please acknowledge receipt of the above documents and we look forward to your payment.

Yours faithfully,
D'Garage LLP

Enc



TO:  LONPAC INSURANCE BHD

Dear Sirs,

Claimant: CHAU TSUN HIUNG

Accident Involving %%_}AC%\\ and Sav\ﬂ’tc\bf%’z
on__ B\ F2e o RE WG Toeess DRRTEY 8 BAY]
I/We CHau Tu \'\M“\C\ ,am/are the

Registered owner of vehicle number SKAST AR

Please note that | have assigned all compensation monies due to me/us in the above said
accident to M/S D'GARAGE LLP.

|/We, hereby authorise you to release all compensation monies pertaining to the above said
accident to M/S D’GARAGE LLP and forward your settlement cheque to M/S D’GARAGE LLP
whom I/We had authorised to collect the said compensation monies.

Thank you.

Signature of Claimant
(Company Stamp, if applicable)
Name: CHAU TSUN HIUNG
NRIC No.:

Date: 16/3/2020



LONPAC INSURANCE BHD

***This Discharge Voucher applies only to the claimant’s claim
for his property damage and will not affect his personal

CLAIMNO : 19/20/20/VP05/023196 injuries claim and/or uninsured losses claim in a later date.
DATE - 14 SEPTEMBER 2020 Further, the settlement terms herein should not be used as an

evidence to prejudice to the claimant’s personal injuries claim
and/or other uninsured losses claim arising of the
subject matter in this action.

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

I/'We, CHAU TSUN HIUNG confirmed acceptance from M/s LONPAC
INSURANCE BHD and/or owner of SJIK 49447 the sum of Singapore Dollar Two
Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Five and Cents Forty Five Only ($2,685.45) in full and
final satisfaction, liquidation and discharge of all property losses competent to me/us
upon the said M/s LONPAC INSURANCE BHD in respect of all property losses
sustained by me/us whether now or hereafter to become manifest, arising either
directly or indirectly from an accident involving SKA 5748H and SJK 4944Z on 13
March 2020 along KPE HIGHWAY TOWARDS BARTLEY ROAD EAST.

[ /We hereby agree to indemnify and keep indemnify (LONPAC INSURANCE
BHD AND/OR ISHAK BIN MOHAMED SALLEH) against all claims and any
claims whatsoever made by any person/persons on our behalf in respect of the said
accident.

[/We further authorize you to pay the above settlement sum directly to D’GARAGE
LLP.

[/'We hereby acknowledged that this payment is made on a without admission of
liability basis and without prejudice to all related claims and in respect of our
insured’s recovery action.

~ N\ 24/09/2020

Signature of vehicle owner/Date

CHAU Teun Hlung 24/09/2020

Name of vehicle owner /Date



D'Garage LLP

8 Burn Road #09-16 Singapore 369977

HP: 9144 4556 Email: dgaragellp@gmail.com

Business Registration No. T16LL0019J

Lonpac Insurance Bhd DATE : 22/09/2020
300 Beach Road INVOICE NO. : INV2020/016
#17-04/07 The Concourse VEHICLE NO : SKA5748H
Singapore 199555 VEHICLE MODEL/MAKE: Toyota Allion 1.5A
ACCIDENT DATE : 13/03/2020
PAYMENT TERM: COoD
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
Cost of Repairs 3 2,250.00
TOTAL $ 2,250.00
E & OE




RENT-A-CAR

TAX INVOICE

GST REG. NO.: 200106276D

INVOICE TO. DATE INVOICE NO.
CHAU TSUN HIUNG 25-Mar-2020 A 40026
613B
PUNGGOL DRIVE
#07-837
SINGAPCRE 822613

VHA NO. DUE DATE VEH NO.
A 40026 25-Mar-2020 SLM 37238
DESCRIPTION NO. OF DAYS RATE AMOUNT
RENTAL FROM 16 MARCH 2020 TO 20 MARCH 2020 4 112,15 4438.60
GST@7% $31.40
TOTAL $430.00

All cheques must be made payable to BKW Rent A Car Pte Ltd.
Please write the vehicle and invoice number on the reserve,

BKW Rent-A-Car Pte Lid

120 Lower Delta Road #02-15 Cendex Centre (8) 169208 Tel: 6738 7777 Fax: 6738 6666

ACRA No: 2001062760  GST Reg. No: 20-0106276-D  Website: www.bkw.sg

A subsidiary of BKW Automobile Pte Ltd

hitsAFE




RENT-A-CAR

BKW RENT A CAR PTE LTD Mmﬁe

120 Lower Della Road #02-15 Cendex Centre Singapore 169208 Tel: 6738 7777 Fax: 6738 6666
ACRA No: 20-0106276-0 GST Reg. No: 20-0106276-D
24 HOURS HELPLINE : 6223 1122

VEHICLE HIFiiNG AGREEMENT

LLF

Workshop

‘

VHANoA 40026
Ska S74gH

ENDICATE:
A - Accldents
3 - Bents

S - Scratches
X - Crack

~,
! AR : leer s Own Vehicle No: 5 £ 27 1% s Replace Veh No:
L
Name (as in /C) SEY ”TS\AM H\W‘a | Loan Vehicle No: VR No:
e . - i /
NRIC/PassporlF#g:rn-S 7._, h!{ g YﬁL Date of Birth: ! ! :1 Make & Model: !.,:{‘7 "‘“‘-d\‘{ E’ feopbrar AutoManual Group:
Address: C} 12 if\ HNM’JC’L DR]VE‘ Age: -
i = ST CHARGES : § cis
FO-337 s Q22613 : 2
Daily iJ{ day @3 ) D\‘O Per day ?@» m}}{{j \/
Name & Address of Employer -
Weekly/Monthly week @§ Per week/Monthly "‘\
Occupation Driving Exp: [ Qthers /
IS i E
Diiving Licence Ne: Passed Date: 2 [ 4 [QO] 5 CDWIPAI @3 Per day/Monthly /
DAL Type: Locallin{¥Others: i Delivery/Collection Svc //
| Tel(0) {R) HP y GST NS
OR No: {A) SUB-TOTAL ;f 371‘3_,3 8 )/
B 114/ 2 ar [
Name {as in I/C) Pelro;ll,evei ouT —
NRIC/Passport No: Bale of Birth: Surcharge | [N e
Address: Age: First km FREE per day GST
mmmmmmmmmmmmmmm 5¢ ) Exeess mileage is chargeable
) ) at cenis per km TOTAL CHARGES
Ccoupation Driving Exp: Yrs oy
Driving Licence No: Passed / Expiry Date: KSchri[y Deposit : % Bank: N
\O/L Type: Lacalllnti/Others: Contact No: /| CASHNETS/VISAMC/AMEX/CHQ No:
4 Expiry Date: Card ID No:
Name as in Card:

/
FETT

fo GSTi

o

RHOMN 3 TR EHCESE (Subjoot
ACCESSORlES CHECK

O Data Cards &1 Camera Systems I Hub Cap
{3 Jack ) Peatrol Cap £ Spare Tyre

G

1 Tyre Opener

/Q A
1 E
}

] Radio / CD Cartridge

Hirer's Signature

Additional Driver's Signature :

| have read and agree to the terms and condition on both sides of this agreement. If [ have presented a charge/credit card for payment. | agree that all amounts
payable under this agreement and for parking and traffic infringements may be biiled to that account and my signature above will be considered 1o have been
\made on the charge/credil card voucher. All information | have been given BKW Rent A Car Pte Lid in connection with this agreement is true.

WIPORTANT

G
g driving @A crzcc le 1o abser
costs fo be Borre by the Hirerfthe Autho
3l ’,up,aiecx !h gt and ol

shalt

ylt}r 3.

ior :Elogai ,ju ; ose {For ncfance
Sy prointi

¢ ol of BRW f—?cni ACar P
fS200 in addiional ©
L 0. fiataysia

ConG

iraffic veolativns, fings and penal
eet of or in connecion w
arver shall be rosponsibie for a
NSUIRNS0 BrOMELTS, HON- WRVIDE Bx00hs

‘d m,cr m\m b over S8 years of age and undor G5
s and hay

© @ T Of 2 year
= shipulaton may et
fse

he habie for oy
3y nClusies ol GTY

it

‘?(_; ot e doven aul of Singa

e e s
e o up v th

te Lid.

seraible for ol camanss or 'afsw howsoevar
HE ;;ch o

alh it's yse o' QP
Guns. da
and cost exs

ton

shicte far 1

5. lomses, 1

noe (nchuding

Cosls an g full indemndy Bas:s), whatsosves
d o mcuried by you mresect of the s
se. Fuil gxocess amount have (o be pad enmedaiely i the event of
£ GWna res e Hoht not o resace i
frech .r‘m\ :

Tanrees “mf a {JUI:L{‘ r:.d iwre omptv ot,.w; fank ¢

el the owner's 24-Hours Emergency Service 15 0a

sucit sccurrence, the Hirgr shall bear the cost of such response atl §50

i g

reporl must be made within 24 hours Fadure o comply, the birer will ha

30T

the event of an aceicen;

Tra birerDrover aivo have the responsible
n the car e sufficient
sufficient water. Any damiage to the engine wilt be bear by the hirerdiver
AH cusinmers data will be ke stnclly confidenbal and is solely used for the
pursose of completing the sales ransactions and b4 refaling matters
funderstand and agree to the personal data ool ,f‘ K
Terms and Conditions Page.

&

Date Out Time Qut Mileage

Check By

Remarks

\M/U;/M 10, 00| 17879

HirersfDriver Stgrature

aett stated on the

ardd Biowsogvar brought against
» af the use of the opcralion of the
n acodint
A reptacement vahicle off an accident

adowed Ay
for drwer bl hear

2 5 hey of
TYS NG iz of vepicle, by itself, dous col Lonstiute vreakdewn and S

et upor o tesgond o
O3 pertnp
I case of accdent the birer shatl report 1o rental office wnmadialely An mudu l

all sty from ol parlies clorn, Full excess amourd have 10 be paid zw‘.‘mz:éa;ely i

y 0 ensure that the radator vater ievel
ang go nof drive when the venicle is siell and daes not have

\

¢ Return Of Vehicle: The Hirer Driver Is Reqdired To Sfgn
Day And Time The Vehicle |s Returned To BKW Rent A

Car Ple Lid And The §

CQuestioned On Any Account Whatsoever. And § had cleared my belonging ilems from the rental vehicle {cashcard, parking coupons, etc)”

ame Shall Be Accepted As Conclusive Evidenca Of The Same Ar

<~
In The Celumn “Signature Of Hirer Driver Failing Which The Day And Time inserled Below Shall Be Deemed To Be The
A j‘:hall Not Be Chatlenged Or

Date in Time In Mileage

Check By

; Remarks

\}0/3/7/0 5 fﬂrggfw

L

| %

‘)\W"
irar's/Driver Signature

2/ H 7 1755




‘eedback https://vrl.lta.gov.sg/ltafvel/action/complete Payment?FUNCTIO...
A Singapore Government Agency Website

> Back to OneMotoring

Land Transport

Land Transport Authority
10 Sin Ming Drive

Singapore 575701 S Kﬂ Q’U@H

GST Registration No. : M4-0006529-2
Print Date/Time : 16 Mar 2020 / 09:58:31
Receipt Date/Time : 16 Mar 2020 / 09;58:31
Tax Invoice/Receipt
Receipt No. : ITNET-00000-200316-000569

Previous Receipt No. :

SIN ltem Description/ Amount GST Amount
Business Transaction Reference Before Amount After GST
No. GST (S%) (8%) (S%)

Result of Insurance Enquiry - SJK49447
As at 13 Mar 2020/10:00:00
Insurance Co; LONPAC INSURANCE BHD

a _ ; 1 Insurance Enquiry - SJK4944Z
Enquiry Fee 7.00 0.45 7.49
20200318095738807738
Sub-Total 7.00 0.45 7.49
Total Before Rounding 7.00 0.49 7.49
Rounding Difference 0.04
Total Amount Payable 7.45
Paid By
20200316095749196 5:;;?;:;35; S Debit 7.45
Total 1.45
Cash Change £.00
Tendered Amount 7.45
Excess Refundable Amount 0.00

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service
provider [ financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee

may apply.

of | 16/3/2020, 9:59 am



Jia Le (LKK Auto)

From: KENNY LIM CHING GHEE <kennylim@lonpac.com>

Sent: Saturday, 12 September 2020 1:46 PM

To: Jia Le (LKK Auto)

Cc: MT_Claim_SG; Admin A

Subject: RE: Request for Pre-Repair Inspection — Accident involving SKA5748H (TP) & SJK

49447 (Ol) on 13/03/2020 - Oref: 19/20/20/VP05/023196 [External Confidential]

Lonpac External - Confidential

Dear Jia Le

Please proceed with the new mandate.
Thanks.

Best Regards

Kenny Lim

Asst. Claims Manager | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
DID: 6279 9256 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

The all CHew" lonpac.com.sg

We are committed to acting professionally, fairly and with integrity. We do not condone bribery, fraud or corrupt
practices.

Lonpac External - Confidential data is for use by authorised external parties only.

From: Jia Le (LKK Auto) <JiaLe@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 26 August 2020 1:10 pm

To: KENNY LIM CHING GHEE <kennylim@lonpac.com>

Cc: MT _Claim_SG <mt_claim@lonpac.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Request for Pre-Repair Inspection — Accident involving SKAS5748H (TP) & SJK 49447 (OI)
on 13/03/2020 - Oref: 19/20/20/VP05/023196 [External Confidential]

Dear Kenny,
Third party did not accept the offer and counter propose LOR at $107/day.

We re-seek your mandate as follows:-

Claimed Amount | Revised Amount

1. Cost of Repair (w/GST) $ 8,880.50 $2,250.00

2. Loss of Rental (4days x $ 480.00 $ 428.00 (4days x $107.00)
$120.00)

3. LTA/ GIA Search Fee $7.45 $7.45

Total | $ 9,367.95 $ 2.685.45




Thank you.

Note: We are on work from home arrangement. All correspondence should be made via email.
Submission of claim related documents will be in softcopy. Any inconvenience caused is much regretted.
Best Regards,

Chan Jia Le | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841 2157 | email: Jiale@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: KENNY LIM CHING GHEE [mailto:kennylim@]lonpac.com]

Sent: Monday, 24 August 2020 6:15 PM

To: Jia Le (LKK Auto)

Cc: MT Claim_SG; Admin A

Subject: RE: Request for Pre-Repair Inspection — Accident involving SKA5748H (TP) & SJK 49447 (OI)
on 13/03/2020 - Oref: 19/20/20/VP05/023196 [External Confidential]

Lonpac External - Confidential

Dear Jia Le

Please proceed as per your recommendations.
Thank you.

Best Regards

Kenny Lim

Asst. Claims Manager | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
DID: 6279 9256 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

The all CHew" lonpac.com.sg

We are committed to acting professionally, fairly and with integrity. We do not condone bribery, fraud or
corrupt practices.

Lonpac External - Confidential data is for use by authorised external parties only.

From: Jia Le (LKK Auto) <JiaLe@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Monday, 27 July 2020 10:04 am

To: KENNY LIM CHING GHEE <kennylim@]lonpac.com>

Cc: MT _Claim_SG <mt_claim@lonpac.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Request for Pre-Repair Inspection — Accident involving SKAS5748H (TP) & SJK 49447 (OI)
on 13/03/2020 - Oref: 19/20/20/VP05/023196 [External Confidential]

Lonpac Ref: 19/20/20/VP05/023196



LKK Ref: CC4/LPC20004066/Kda3q2
Dear Sirs/Madam,
We refer to the above matter.

We have highlighted to your good office on 19/03/2020 of Third-Party’s request to do Direct Settlement
with our Principal, Lonpac Insurance Bhd.

This is a head-to-rear collision. Liability is not in our driver’s favour.

Summary to offer to third party repairer, “D GARAGE LLP” is as follows: -

Claimed Amount | Revised Amount
1. Cost of Repair (w/GST) $ 8,880.50 $2,250.00
2. Loss of Rental (4days x $ 480.00 $ 320.00 (4days x $80.00)
$120.00)
3. LTA/ GIA Search Fee $7.45 $7.45
Total | $ 9,367.95 $ 2.,577.45

**(04days recommendation for repair
Relevant supporting claim documents are attached herewith for your perusal and reference.

The above is for your approval.

Note: We are on work from home arrangement. All correspondence should be made via email.
Submission of claim related documents will be in softcopy. Any inconvenience caused is much regretted.
Best Regards,

Chan Jia Le | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256 3561 | email: Jiale@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: KENNY LIM CHING GHEE [mailto:kennylim@lonpac.com]

Sent: Thursday, 18 June 2020 11:08 AM

To: Jia Le (LKK Auto)

Cc: MT Claim_SG; Admin A

Subject: RE: Request for Pre-Repair Inspection — Accident involving SKA5748H (TP) & SJK 49447 (OI)
on 13/03/2020 - Oref: 19/20/20/VP05/023196 [External Confidential]

Lonpac External - Confidential
Dear Jia Le

Noted with thanks and please see attachment for a copy of our Insured’s GIA report.
Best Regards

Kenny Lim



Asst. Claims Manager | Lonpac Insurance Bhd
300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
DID: 6279 9256 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

The all CHew" lonpac.com.sg

We are committed to acting professionally, fairly and with integrity. We do not condone bribery, fraud or
corrupt practices.

Lonpac External - Confidential data is for use by authorised external parties only.

From: Jia Le (LKK Auto) <JialLe@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Thursday, 18 June 2020 10:35 am

To: KENNY LIM CHING GHEE <kennylim@]lonpac.com>

Cc: MT _Claim_SG <mt_claim@lonpac.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Request for Pre-Repair Inspection — Accident involving SKAS5748H (TP) & SJK 49447 (OI)
on 13/03/2020 - Oref: 19/20/20/VP05/023196 [External Confidential]

Dear Kenny,

We will proceed to do direct settlement with third party. Also, please let us have a copy of insured’s GIA
report.

Thank you.

Note: We are on work from home arrangement. All correspondence should be made via email.
Submission of claim related documents will be in softcopy. Any inconvenience caused is much regretted.
Best Regards,

Chan Jia Le | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749 5792 | email: Jiale@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: KENNY LIM CHING GHEE [mailto:kennylim@lonpac.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 17 June 2020 12:06 PM

To: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)

Ce: MT Claim_SG; Jia Le (LKK Auto); Admin A

Subject: Request for Pre-Repair Inspection — Accident involving SKA5748H (TP) & SJIK 49447 (OI) on
13/03/2020 - Oref: 19/20/20/VP05/023196 [External Confidential]

Lonpac External - Confidential
Dear Mei Kwan

Please see attachments for the third party’s LOD and the Police investigation results for your perusal.
Kindly propose direct settlement.

Thank you.



Best Regards

Kenny Lim

Asst. Claims Manager | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
DID: 6279 9256 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

The all CHew" lonpac.com.sg

We are committed to acting professionally, fairly and with integrity. We do not condone bribery, fraud or
corrupt practices.

Lonpac External - Confidential data is for use by authorised external parties only.

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Thursday, 19 March 2020 4:42 pm

To: KENNY LIM CHING GHEE <kennylim@]lonpac.com>

Cc: MT _Claim_SG <mt_claim@lonpac.com™>; Jia Le (LKK Auto) <JiaLe@lkkauto.com>; Admin A
<admin-a@]lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Request for Pre-Repair Inspection — Accident involving SKA5748H (TP) & SJK 49447 (OI)
on 13/03/2020 - Oref: 19/20/20/VP05/023196 [External Confidential]

YOUR REF: 19/20/20/VP05/023196
LKK REF: CC4/LPC20004066/Kda3

Dear Sir / Madam,
We refer to the above matter.
We had inspected TP vehicle SKA 5748H on a WP basis and TP repairer proposed for a direct settlement.
Enclosed for your perusal is:
- TP estimated cost of repair
- Preliminary advice
Please take note that the case handler in-charge is Jia Le and she can be contacted at DID: 6749 5792.

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiKwan@lkkauto.com | fax: 67414108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)




From: Admin-D (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 17 March, 2020 9:35 AM

To: 'KENNY LIM CHING GHEE' ; Admin A ; assignments

Cc: 'MT Claim_SG'

Subject: RE: Request for Pre-Repair Inspection — Accident involving SKAS5748H (TP) & SJK 49447 (OI)
on 13/03/2020 - Oref: 19/20/20/VP05/023196 [External Confidential]

Dear Sir/Madam,

Thank you for the assignment.

Best Regards,

Summer Lee | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6741-8434 | email: assignments@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park,
Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: KENNY LIM CHING GHEE <kennylim@lonpac.com>

Sent: Monday, 16 March, 2020 11:18 AM

To: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; 'Summer Lee (LKK Auto)' <admin-d@lkkauto.com>

Ce: MT Claim_SG <mt_claim@lonpac.com>

Subject: Request for Pre-Repair Inspection — Accident involving SKA5748H (TP) & SJIK 49447 (OI) on
13/03/2020 - Oref: 19/20/20/VP05/023196 [External Confidential]

Lonpac External - Confidential
Dear all

Please arrange for a PRS on t/p veh SKA 5748H (direct settlement) at D’Garage LLP.
160 Sin Ming Drive, #02-13 Sin Ming AutoCity

Singapore 575722

Mobile No.: 9692 4113

Attached herewith our Insured’s report four your perusal.

Best Regards

Kenny Lim

Asst. Claims Manager | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
DID: 6279 9256 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

The all THeW" |onpac.com.sg

Lonpac External - Confidential data is for use by authorised external parties only.

From: D'Garage LLP <dgaragellp@gmail.com>
Sent: Monday, 16 March 2020 11:04 am
To: KENNY LIM CHING GHEE <kennylim@]lonpac.com>

6



Cc: MT Claim_SG <mt_claim@lonpac.com>
Subject: Re: Request for Pre-Repair Inspection — SKA5748H [External Confidential]

Dear Sirs,

Please help to arrange LKK to survey this vehicle.

Best Regards,

Sam Kerh
D'Garage LLP
9144 4556

Please consider the environment before printing this message
This message is confidential. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either whole or partial, is
prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.

The all CHew" lonpac.com.sg

Lonpac External - Confidential data is for use by authorised external parties only.

From: D'Garage LLP <dgaragellp@gmail.com>

Sent: Monday, 16 March 2020 10:16 am

To: MT Claim_SG <mt_claim@lonpac.com>

Subject: Request for Pre-Repair Inspection — SKAS5748H

Without Prejudice

Our Ref: SKA5748H

To: The owner and/or driver of STK4944Z 3™ party
c/o LONPAC INSURANCE

cc: LONPAC INSURANCE
Dear Sir/Madam,

Accident Involving SKA5748H & SJK49447 on 13/03/2020 along KPE towards Bartley Road East

With reference to the above, we hereby give LONPAC INSURANCE 2 days’ notice to conduct a pre-
repair inspection of vehicle SKAS5748H at our premises.

Please arrange your surveyor to inspect the vehicle at:
160 Sin Ming Drive, #02-13 Sin Ming AutoCity
Singapore 575722



Mobile No.: 9692 4113

If we do not receive any reply from you within the stipulated timeline, we shall proceed to repair the
vehicle without any further reference to you.

Please advise the liability for this case & let us have a list of surveyors to choose from to appoint as
Single Joint Expert.

Best Regards,

Sam Kerh
D'Garage LLP
9144 4556

Please consider the environment before printing this message
This message is confidential. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either whole or partial, is
prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.





